SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. CR-44 Series of 2011 Series of 2011 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO RECEIVE ANY AUTHORIZED STIPEND ON THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY WHEREAS, it is contemplated that employees of the City will be receiving stipends during the 2011 calendar year; WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2-3-1 of the Northglenn Municipal Code, the City Manager's salary is set by Resolution of the City Council, and therefore the City Manager is not entitled to receive such stipends absent separate City Council action; and WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize the City Manager to receive any authorized stipend provided to the employees of the City. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: The City Council hereby determines to authorize the City Manager to receive any stipend on the same terms and conditions as those stipends provided to City employees. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of _______, 2011. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: COREY Y. HOFFMANN

City Attorney